compliance program of the Hospital and to cooperate with all hospital policies 
and procedures in connection therewith. 

3.13 Resident agrees to participate in recruitment activities. 

4.0 DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF PROGRAM 

4.1 Salary.   During the Term, the Hospital shall arrange to pay Resident the amount 
of Sixty-two Thousand ($62,000.00) for Program Year One. Payment shall be 

subject to all applicable taxes and withholding provisions and shall be made 

in equal installments on a bi-weekly basis. Additionally, a sign-on bonus of 
Eight Thousand Dollar ($8,000) will be paid upon meeting requirements for

[...]

days per academic year will result in delayed graduation. Please refer to 
Residency Policies and Procedures (Section IV). 

4.3.3 Professional Liability Insurance. The Hospital, at its expense, will provide 
Resident with claims made professional liability coverage in the current minimum 
amount of Two Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,700,000) per 
occurrence and Eight Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($8,100,000) in the 
aggregate. Such insurance may be provided through an insurance carrier selected 
by the Hospital or a self-insured fund maintained by or available for the benefit of 
the Hospital. 

4.3.4 Additional Benefits.  Resident will be eligible for and entitled to participate in